

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

TE Connectivity Italia S.r.l.

Corso Fratelli Cervi 15, 10093 Collegno - TO, Italy has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

> IATF 16949:2016 (excluded product design)

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza - Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

Certification date: 22 August 2018 Expiry date: 21 August 2021 Certificate number: 10223216 IATF Certificate number: 0324913

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00015732

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Manufacturing of electric interconnection systems.







Revision/Re-issue date: 31 March 2020

Loyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Loyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Loyd's Register'. Loyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Loyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Loyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Approval number(s): 00015732

IATF Certificate number: 0324913

Activities
IATF 16949:2016
Customer Care - Order Entry and Support Product Engineering Product management Supplier management Procurement
IATF 16949:2016
Customer Care – Order and Support.
IATF 16949:2016
Customer focus & development Product Engineering Laboratory
IATF 16949:2016
Product Engineering
IATF 16949:2016
Product Engineering
IATF 16949:2016
Customer Service
IATF 16949:2016
Logistics





Revision/Re-issue date: 31 March 2020

Loyd's Register Group Linted, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register' Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom